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ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAT, HEALTH LABORATORY

Certification No. 1816

Laboratory No: 96-056

Sample Identification: East Bay Bridge Retrofitting Project

Analysis Requesﬁé@ﬁﬁg; Dale Kelette

Date Collecte 8/1/9s Collected BRy: Dale Kelette

Date Received:\ 8/1/96 Received By: D. Wong

Analysis Regqueste eavy Metals: €4, Cr, Cu, Wi, Pb, %n.

Background Information: 6 water samples were submitted for analysis.

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Parameter Obgervation or Results

See Attached Sheet

Conclusion: Metal content below STLC limit for all of the water
gamples analyzed.

Date Analysis Completed: 8/8/96 Chemist: N. Leung

Approved:iD-

Distribution: Dale Kelette, Jun Makishima.



LABCORATORY NUMBER:

SAMPLE NUMBER: CT-1

CLIENT: EAST BAY BRIDGE
RETROFITTING PROJECT

METAL

Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Nickel
Zingc

QA/QC SUMMARY

METAL ANALYSIS RESULTS
DIGESTION METHOD:

RESULT
TTLC

mg/kg

T OO0 0

96-056-1

e e

TTLC
LIMIT
mg/kg

100

2,500
2,500
1,000
2,000
5,000

3050

DATE SAMPLED:
DATE RECEIVED:
DATE REPORTED:

STLC
LIMIT

mg/kg

1.0
560
25
5.0
20
250

8/1/966
8/1/96
8/8/96

METHOD

EPA 7130
ERPA 7210
EPA 7190
EPA 7420
EPA 7520
EPA 7850

Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Nickel
Zinc.

RECOVERY,
92
74
i06



LABORATORY NUMBER:
SAMPLE NUMBER: CT-2

CLIENT: EAST BAY BRIDGE
RETROFITTING PROJECT

METAL

Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Nickel
Zinc

QA/QC SUMMARY

METAL ANALYSIS RESULTS
DIGESTION METHOD:

RESULT
TTLC

mg/kg

COO0OO0 OO
B W

96-056-2

TTLC
LIMIT

mg/kg

100

2,500
2,500
1,000
2,000
5,000

3050

DATE SAMPLED;:
DATE RECEIVED:
DATE REPORTED:

STLC
LIMIT
mg/kg

1.0
560
25
5.0
20
250

8/1/966
8/1/98
8/8/96

METROD

EPA
ERPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA

7130
7210
7190
7420
7520
7950

Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Nickel
Zinc.

RECCVERY,
92
74
106



LABORATORY NUMBER: 96-056-3 DATE SAMPLED: 8/1/966

SAMPLE NUMBER: CT-3 DATE RECEIVED: 8/1/96

CLIENT: EAST BAY BRIDGE DATE REPORTED: 8/8/96
RETROFITTING PROJECT

METAL ANALYSIS RESULTS
DIGESTION METHOD: 3050

METAL RESULT TTLC STLC METHOD
TTLC LIMIT LIMIT
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
Cadmium 0.1 100 1.0 EPA 7130
Chromium 0.2 2,500 560 EPA 7210
Copper 0.1 2,500 25 EPA 7190
Lead 0.5 1,000 5.0 EPA 7420
Nickel .03 2,000 20 EPA 7520
Zinc 0.7 5,000 250 EPA 7950

QA/QC SUMMARY

RPD, % RECOVERY, %
Cadmium ) 92
Chromium 10 74
Copper D 106
Lead 16 95
Nickel | B T 98 -

Zinc. 0 100



LABORATORY NUMBER: 96-056-4

SAMPLE NUMBER:

cT-4

CLIENT: EAST BAY BRIDGE
RETROFITTING PROJECT

METAL

Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Nickel
Zinc

QA/QC SUMMARY

METAL ANALYSIS RESULTS
DIGESTION METHOD: 3050

DATE SAMPLED:
DATE RECEIVED:
DATE REPORTED:

STLC
LIMIT
mg/kg

1.0
560
25
5.0
20
250

8/1/966
8/1/96
8/8/96

METHOD

EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA
EPA

7130
7210
7190
7420
7520
7850

_——‘__==—"‘—'_=-_======2===_"‘====—"_.—_.-——._..._'———-'-..".____._.=_-—'_—‘_."“—_========_—._._.‘:.—::_"‘—_::-_—':__::

Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Lead
Nickel
Zinc .

RESULT TTLC
TTLC LIMIT
mg/kg mg/kg
0.1 100
0.1 2,500
0.1 2,500
0.3 1,000
0.1 2,000
0.3 5,000
RPD, %
0
10
0
16
0 -
0

RECOVERY, %
92
74
106



LABORATORY NUMBER: 96-056-5 DATE SAMPLED: 8/1/966

SAMPLE NUMBER: CT-5 DATE RECEIVED: 8/1/96

CLIENT: EAST BAY BRIDGE DATE REPORTED: 8/8/96
RETROFITTING PROJECT

METAL ANALYSIS RESULTS
DIGESTION METHOD: 3050

METAL RESULT TTLC STLC METHOD
TTLC LIMIT LIMIT
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
Cadmium 0.1 100 1.0 EPA 7130
Chromium 0.1 2,500 560 Epra 7210
Copper 0.1 2,500 25 EPA 7190
Lead 0.3 1,000 5.0 EPA 7420
Nickel 0.04 2,000 20 ERFA 7520
Zinc 0.3 5,000 250 EPA 7950

QA/QC SUMMARY

RPD, % RECOVERY, %
Cadmium 0 92
Chromium 10 74
Copper 0 106
Lead 16 95
Nickel "D e 98
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ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

: Alameda, CA 94502-6577
Telephone (510) §67-8700 Fax (510) 337-9335
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